

Cortez Cremations & Funeral Services

1901 1st Ave. Ste. 190 San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 240-7620 SE HABLA ESPAÑOL

www.cortezcremations.com

FAMILY OWNED & OPERATED Since 2015

Business office Hours: 9:00am - 5pm M-F Sat & Sun by ap p. ONLY 24/7 Pickup of deceased and Answering Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST

CA State License #FD2243

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF: January 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral home that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, and Cremation matters contact: State of California Department of Consumer Affairs/Cemetery and Funeral Bureau 1625 N Market Boulevard Suite S-208 Sacramento, CA 92834 (916) 574-7870

This General Price List outlines the services and merchandise that we can provide to our customers along with our current prices. From it, you may select only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial, and forwarding or receiving of remains)

This fee includes the following: Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call, arrangement of service, tribute, or memorial service and clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral and death certificate preparation costs, government compliance, insurance and administrative expenses.

Preparation of the Body

<u>Preparation of the Body</u>		
Embalming	\$795.00	
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming you to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or in	, however, if you select u usually have the right	
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology, Basic Hairdressing	\$450.00	
Refrigeration	\$595.00	
If embalming is declined and the final disposition of the deceased is not completed within refrigeration is required by State of California regulation. Our initial fee covers up to 5 da	•	
6 th day the funeral home will charge \$195.00 for each additional day of refrigeration.		
Removal of Medical Devices Prior to Cremation	\$295.00	
Sanitary Care of UnEmbalmedRemains	\$450.00	
Transportation		
Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home	\$495.00	
Hearse (1 – 4 hours)	\$695.00	
SERVICES		
Direct Cremation\$1,3	95.00 to \$ 1, 495.00	
Infant Under 2 yrs of age\$695	.00 to \$795.00	
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes refrigeration, basic service and staff, removal of remains, transportation to the crematory, necessary authorizations a charges apply to individuals weighing less than 301 LBS. An additional charge of \$695 for weighing 301 to 350 LBS will be added. If you want to arrange for a direct cremation you alternative container. An alternative container encases the body and can be made of matter composite materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are a fiber becomes crematory only allows fiberboard containers for cremation.	and cremation. Our r individuals can use an erial like fiberboard	
Cremation with the container provided by the purchaser	\$1,395.00	
Infant cremation with container provided by purchaser	\$695.00	
Cremation with the container provided by the funeral home	\$1,495,00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home	
Our charge includes basic service of funeral director and staff, removal and trans facility, embalming and other preparations of the remains if relevant, necessary a	•
transportation to the receiving funeral home or airport. This charge does not inc	
unit, or common carrier charges.	
Passiving of Passing from another Funeral Hama	¢1 005 00
Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home	
home and cemetery or crematory.	ns, transportation to rancial
<u> </u>	
Immediate Burial	
Charges include basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains to refrigeration, dressing, casketing, transportation to local cemetery, preparation of	
authorizations. This charge does NOT include casket, cemetery, preparation to	
the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere, the use of staff nor any other service	-
specifically listed. This charge is in addition to the cost of the casket. (See cask	et price list).
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF	
Use of facilities and staff for viewing (3 HRS)	\$995.00
Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, disp	
supervision of and attendance during the visitation. \$695 for every additional hour	
Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony (1 HR)	\$695.00
Use of facility and staff for memorial service (2 HRS)	\$895.00
Use of facilities and staff for graveside service	\$695.00
Extra additional hour	\$695.00
OTHER SERVICES AND RELATED MERCHAI	NDISE .
Caskets	\$1.480.00 \$4.110.00
(A complete list will be provided by the funeral home)	
Alternative containers	\$100.00
Urns	· ·
(A complete list will be provided by the funeral home)	, , ,
Rental Casket	\$895.00
Cremation witness fee	\$600.00
Expedited cremation (within 24hrs of receiving permit)	\$695.00
Crematory fee (less than 300 LBS)	\$795.00
Additional Crematory fee (301 – 350 LBS)	\$695.00
Crematory fee (infants up to 2 yrs. of age)	
Delivery of cremated remains to local cemetery	
ID viewing (immediate family ONLY maximum of 20 minutes)	
Documents for foreign shipment and local transfer	
Scattering of cremated remains at sea (unattended)	
Mailing of cremated remains via USPS Priority Express	
Register book Only	
Laminated Prayer Cards (minimum order 50-100)	
Air-tray/ Combo unit	
Flag display case with Pedestal Casket Cremation additional Fee	
Virtual Funeral Evite/Announcement for service detail	
Apostillo Sarvisa in Los Angeles County	¢550.00

Apostille Service in Los Angeles County......\$550.00

NO DELETIONS OR SUBSTITUTIONS MAY BE MADE

Direct Cremation

*Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Refrigeration up to 5 days

*Cremation Process (Additional charge if 301-350 LBS)

*Department of Consumer Affairs (County Fee)

*Transfer to the Mortuary

*Disposition Permit (County Fee)

*Alternative Container

*Black Temporary urn

Total.....\$1,495.00

(Taxes & Decorative Urn NOT included)

Cremation with Memorial Service

*Basic services of funeral director and staff

*Refrigeration for up to 5 days

*2 hr. Memorial Service at our chapel

*100 Prayer Cards

*Black Temp. Urn

*Transportation to our Crematory

*Cremation Process (- 300 lbs)

*Transfer to our Mortuary

*Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology

*Alternative Container

*1 Resister Book

*100 Prayer Cards

*1 Register Book

Total.....\$3,544.00 (Taxes, State, county fees & Decorative urn NOT included)

Traditional Funeral Service

*Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff

*Embalming

*3 to 4 hr. Viewing Visitation

*Funeral Coach (hearse)

*1 hr. Church Service or place of Worship

Total.....\$4,957.00 (Casket, state or county fee or Taxes NOT included)

Traditional Funeral Service with Cremation

*Basic Services of funeral director and staff *Transfer to our mortuary

*Embalming

*Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology

*3hr to 4hr Viewing

*1 Hr. Church Service or Place of Worship

*Funeral Coach (hearse)

*Transfer to our Crematory

*Cremation Process (Additional charge if 301-350LBS) *100 Prayer Cards *1 Register Book

*Black Temporary Urn

Total.....\$5,995.00

(County, statefees, Taxes & Casket or Rental Casket NOT included)

ONLY Cash or Check Items

Certified Death Certificate (county fee)	\$24.00
Fetal Certified Death Certificate (county Fee)	
Disposition/Burial Permit (county fee)	\$12.00
D.C.A Fee (state fee)	\$8.50
Priest Donation (Bilingual/English/Spanish)	\$350.00

^{*}ALL ITEMS PAID WITH CREDIT CARD WILL INQUIRE A 3.5% Surcharge*